Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
August 9, 2021
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:09 PM by President Palmer.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley, Stream and Minnihan. Obinna was absent. Also present
were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve open enrollment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment applications as presented to
the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve contract for Head Volleyball coach — Makayla Sparr and to accept the
resignation from Paul White as bus driver as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal = Mr. Smith
e  Online registration update
e  Enrollment update
e  Open house update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e Summer Projects
e  Election
Discussion Items
1. Return to Learn Plan
Mr. Lensch and Mrs. Smith discussed with the Board the Return to Learn Plan.
Action Items
1. Approve Student Handbook
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the student handbook with noted changes as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
2. Approve Employee Handbook
Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to approve the employee handbook with noted changes as presented to the Board.
All voted aye, motion carried.
3. Approve Anderson Erickson Dairy and Bimbo Bread bids
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to accept the Anderson Erickson Dairy bid and the Bimbo Bread bid as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
4. Approve second reading of 100/200 series Board Policies
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the second reading of 100/200 series Board Policies as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
5. Approve first reading of 300 series Board Policies



Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the first reading of 300 series Board Policies as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.

6. Approve Return to Learn Plan

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the Return to Learn Plan as presented to the Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.

7. Paul White Retirement

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to give a longevity bonus of $10,000.00 to Paul White as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:55 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be September 13, 2021, at
6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

AUGUST BOARD BILLS

GENERAL FUND
Entity Name Check
Amount
ALLIANT ENERGY 4,782.31
BOMGAARS 24.99
CARROLL REFUSE SERVICE 285.00
DIAMOND OIL COMPANY 563.07
FELD SECURITY 545.50
FREEDOM FIRE & SAFETY LLC 213.20
HERALD PUBLISHING 128.17
IOWA RADIO PLUS 54.72
HEATHER LANSMAN 71.05
M & M BROADCASTING, INC 896.91
PRAIRIE LAKES AEA 8 409.40
REALLY GOOD STUFF 25.94
SCHOLASTIC INC. 783.41
SCHOOL SPECIALTY 242.40
STOREY KENWORTHY - MATT PARROTT 1,873.12
SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON 1,884.74
TASC 85.76
TECHZONE IOWA 400.00
UNPLUGGED WIRELESS 50.00
US BANK 536.21
WEBSTER-CALHOUN COOP. TEL. ASS'N. 172.16
WESTERN IOWA NETWORKS 40.00
14,068.06
NUTRITION FUND
Entity Name Check
Amount
ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY 1,004.58
FAREWAY STORES 8.74
MARTIN BROS. 6,557.21
7,570.53
ACTIVITY FUND
Entity Name Check
Amount

SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON 58.99



SILO FUND
Entity Name

RICOH USA, INC

PPEL FUND
Entity Name

CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING
SCHOOL SPECIALTY

GENERAL FUND

Blick Art Materials
Cash

Cornwell, Frideres, Maher & Associates PLC
Feld Security

Gallagher Benefit Services
Glidden-Ralston CSD

Greene County Community School District
Greene County Community School District
Growmark FS

Guardian

Guthrie Center High School

lowa Department of Human Services

lowa Radio Plus

Jordahl Academy

Prairie Valley CSD

Woodward Granger CSD

TOTAL

MANAGEMENT FUND

Holmes Murphy

Woodward Granger CSD

TOTAL

PPEL FUND

Glidden-Ralston CSD

Woodward Granger CSD

TOTAL

58.99

Check
Amount
336.76

336.76

Check
Amount
2,940.00

4,586.08

7,526.08

698.19
150.00

2,640.00
345.00
500.00

95,802.92

5,141.70

745.00
87.66

5.28
5,294.25
42.39
54.72
25,300.00
4,752.90
8,128.55
149,688.56

33,385.00
143.12
33,528.12

14,000.00
1,572.88
15,572.88



