Paton-Churdan Community School District P.O. Box 157 606 Adrian Street Churdan, IA 50050

> Board of Education Meeting <u>August 9, 2021</u> Churdan School Library 6:00 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:09 PM by President Palmer.

2 Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley, Stream and Minnihan. Obinna was absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.

3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Minutes
- 2. Approval of the Bills
- 3. Approval of the Financial Report
- 4. Fundraisers
- 5. Approve open enrollment application(s)

6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment applications as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve contract for Head Volleyball coach – Makayla Sparr and to accept the resignation from Paul White as bus driver as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no fundraisers to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present.

2. Principal - Mr. Smith

- Online registration update
- Enrollment update
- Open house update

3. Superintendent – Mr. Lensch

- Summer Projects
- Election

Discussion Items

1. Return to Learn Plan

Mr. Lensch and Mrs. Smith discussed with the Board the Return to Learn Plan.

Action Items

1. Approve Student Handbook

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the student handbook with noted changes as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Approve Employee Handbook

Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to approve the employee handbook with noted changes as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Approve Anderson Erickson Dairy and Bimbo Bread bids

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to accept the Anderson Erickson Dairy bid and the Bimbo Bread bid as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

4. Approve second reading of 100/200 series Board Policies

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the second reading of 100/200 series Board Policies as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

5. Approve first reading of 300 series Board Policies

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the first reading of 300 series Board Policies as presented to the Board. All voted ave, motion carried.

6. Approve Return to Learn Plan

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to approve the Return to Learn Plan as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

7. Paul White Retirement

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to give a longevity bonus of \$10,000.00 to Paul White as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

58.99

The Board adjourned at 6:55 PM.

SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be September 13, 2021, at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

AUGUST BOARD BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Entity Name	<u>Check</u>
	<u>Amount</u>
ALLIANT ENERGY	4,782.31
BOMGAARS	24.99
CARROLL REFUSE SERVICE	285.00
DIAMOND OIL COMPANY	563.07
FELD SECURITY	545.50
FREEDOM FIRE & SAFETY LLC	213.20
HERALD PUBLISHING	128.17
IOWA RADIO PLUS	54.72
HEATHER LANSMAN	71.05
M & M BROADCASTING, INC	896.91
PRAIRIE LAKES AEA 8	409.40
REALLY GOOD STUFF	25.94
SCHOLASTIC INC.	783.41
SCHOOL SPECIALTY	242.40
STOREY KENWORTHY - MATT PARROTT	1,873.12
SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON	1,884.74
TASC	85.76
TECHZONE IOWA	400.00
UNPLUGGED WIRELESS	50.00
US BANK	536.21
WEBSTER-CALHOUN COOP. TEL. ASS'N.	172.16
WESTERN IOWA NETWORKS	40.00
	14,068.06
NUTRITION FUND	
Entity Name	Check
	<u>Amount</u>
ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY	1,004.58
FAREWAY STORES	8.74
MARTIN BROS.	6,557.21
	7,570.53
ACTIVITY FUND	
Entity Name	<u>Check</u>
CONCURONN BANK / ANALON	<u>Amount</u>

	58.99
SILO FUND	
Entity Name	<u>Check</u>
	<u>Amount</u>
RICOH USA, INC	336.76
	336.76
PPEL FUND	
Entity Name	Check
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING	<u>Amount</u>
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING SCHOOL SPECIALTY	2,940.00
SCHOOL SPECIALITY	4,586.08
GENERAL FUND	7,526.08
Blick Art Materials	698.19
Cash	150.00
Cornwell, Frideres, Maher & Associates PLC	2,640.00
Feld Security	345.00
Gallagher Benefit Services	500.00
Glidden-Ralston CSD	95,802.92
Greene County Community School District	5,141.70
Greene County Community School District	745.00
Growmark FS	87.66
Guardian	5.28
Guthrie Center High School	5,294.25
Iowa Department of Human Services	42.39
Iowa Radio Plus	54.72
Jordahl Academy	25,300.00
Prairie Valley CSD	4,752.90
Woodward Granger CSD	8,128.55
TOTAL	149,688.56
MANAGEMENT FUND	•
Holmes Murphy	33,385.00
Woodward Granger CSD	143.12
TOTAL	33,528.12
PPEL FUND	-
Glidden-Ralston CSD	14,000.00
Woodward Granger CSD	1,572.88
TOTAL	15,572.88
	•